(8,306,194) (9,324,553)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (75,774) (81,513)

Total Expenses (8,381,968) (9,406,066)

Earnings Before Interest and Tax  1,018,548   801,568

Finance Costs (4,145) (12,565)
Income tax expense (221,748) (183,402)

Net Profit After Tax  792,655   605,601

Revenue - Unrealised gain/loss  -   21,315

Total income for the year  792,655   626,916

8.5.2 Historical and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the Historical and Pro Forma Historical Statement of
Financial Position of AWAG as at 30 June 2023. The table includes the pro forma
adjustments to the Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position of AWAG
and  ARMY as if these transactions had occurred, together with the offer as at
30 June 2023.

59.

Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Offer is contained
in section 7.4.

Table 13: Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

  AWAG
Consolidated
30 Jun 2023
(Audited)
($)

ARMY
30 Jun
2023
(Audited)
($)

Aggregat
e
30 Jun
2023

Pro Forma 30 June 2023

Adjustments
($)

Balance
($)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash  1,827,037  1,157,024  2,984,061   2,409,000  5,393,061
Trade receivables  813   289,451   290,264   290,264
Other assets  -   11,406   11,406   11,406

Total Current Assets  1,827,850  1,457,881  3,285,731  2,409,000  5,694,731

NON CURRENT
ASSETS

Investments  130,086   -   130,086   130,086
Property, plant and
equipment

 -   644   644   644

Intangible assets  941,905   525   942,430   942,430
Deferred tax assets  -   52,428   52,428   52,428
Other assets  -   209,853   209,853   209,853

Total Non Current
Assets

 1,071,991   263,450  1,335,441   -  1,335,441

Total Assets  2,899,841  1,721,331  4,621,172   2,409,000  7,030,172

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

 240,849  1,063,537  1,304,386  (240,000) 1,064,386

Provisions and
accruals

 50,601   170,818   221,419   221,419

Total Current
Liabilities

 291,450  1,234,355  1,525,805  (240,000) 1,285,805

Non Current
Liabilities

Provisions  -   141,586   141,586   141,586

Total Non Current
Liabilities

 -   141,586   141,586   -   141,586

Total Liabilities  291,450  1,375,941  1,667,391  (240,000) 1,427,391

Net Assets/Equity  2,608,391   345,390  2,953,781   2,649,000  5,602,781

8.5.3 Notes on the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

60.

The Pro Forma Historical statement of financial position as at 30 June 2023 is
based on the audited statutory historical statement of financial position of
AWAG and ARMY as at 30 June 2023 after allowing for the following pro forma
adjustments:

• a minimum subscription of $5 million (20 million shares at $0.25 under the
Offer;

• allowance for the expenses of the Offers totaling $0.61 million (for further
information see section 13.7). An additional $0.16 million of costs related
to the offer will be incurred in relation to 625,000 shares issued to